	中高职衔接升学情况统计

（2015届——2017届）

	年度
	专业
	普通高考
	2+2
	对口单招
	注册入学
	留学

	15届
	舞蹈表演（六年制）
	9
	　
	　
	3
	　

	
	音乐（六年制）
	　
	　
	4
	　
	　

	
	音乐（三年制）
	5
	3
	1
	3
	

	
	美术设计与制作
	2
	2
	7
	7
	　

	16届
	舞蹈表演（六年制）
	9
	1
	　
	4
	1

	
	音乐（六年制）
	　
	8
	　
	3
	　

	
	音乐（三年制）
	6
	4
	　
	1
	　

	
	美术设计与制作
	　
	12
	26
	　
	1

	17届
	舞蹈表演（六年制）
	10
	4
	2
	2
	　

	
	舞蹈表演（三年制）
	　
	　
	　
	1
	　

	
	音乐（六年制）
	　
	8
	2
	　
	　

	
	音乐（三年制）
	3
	10
	　
	9
	　

	
	美术设计与制作
	　
	　
	6
	1
	　

	合计：180人
	44
	52
	48
	34
	2


